GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5292
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2022

RESERVATION IN PRIVATE JOBS
5292. SHRI A. RAJA:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government would bring a model legislation to provide for reservation for local youth in private sector jobs at the non-executive level;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be done;
(c) the number of States where this provision is existing; and

(d) the manner in which the Government ensure that local residents are given preference in private sector employment especially when land and other resources are taken away from the local residents?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(@), (b) & (d): There is no such proposal with the Government.

(¢) : No such information is maintained in the Department.
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